C a p a c itiv e
SYNATEL
DIMENSIONS
Data sheet No:-D5001A
Modular Fixed Point
Capacitance Level Sensor
FPC5 SERIES
(NDP1 & FLT1R-T)

SYNATEL©:We reserve the right to alter specifications without prior notification.
FPC5
HOW TO ORDER:-
1. Specify module ie FLT1RHT (high level fail-safe) or FLT1RLT (low level fail-safe) + time delay required.
2. Specify probe type NDP1, specify length (standard is 300mm).
3. Note 11 pin bases/wall mounting enclosure available separately, (See accessories section D7000).
Supply 110/230 volts AC 50/60Hz.
Supply Tolerance -15% to +7½% about nominal voltage
Sensitivity Range 20-2000 picofarads (three ranges)
Sensitivity 1 picofarad change
Ambient temperature -15°C to +50°C
Output One set changeover contacts rated at 5 amps 240 volts ac non-inductive
Fail-safe Modes High (FLT1RHT) or low (FLT1RLT) level
Time Delays Adjustable time delays are fitted to the module.  Standard time range is
3-30 seconds. Other delay periods are 0-3s, 1.5-15s or  6-60s.
Delay modes Switch selected on top of the module for material either making of
breaking contact with the probe as required.
Connections 11 pin plug-in relay base.
Indication Output (relay) energised (On).
Enclosure NDP1 - Alloy enclosure with Stainless steel mounting thread and probe
rod. PVC bung assembly.
Protection NDP1 - IP66.  FLT1R_T - IP40
Weight NDP1 Level Probe - 300mm - 1.5Kg   1Mtr - 2.5Kg 2Mtr - 4.0Kg
FLT1R_T Module - 275Grammes
(NDP1 Probe
Head Assembly)
1 0
Neutra l
Ear th
( G r o u n d )
L ine 230v
L ine 110v
F L T 1 R - T8
9
M o d u l e
T y p e
ICT6/7
Inser t
6 3
11
1